

à

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 106 OF 2014

SUNITA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No.390 of 2012 titled Dharambir Vs. Sunita & Anr.' pending in the Court of First Additional District Judge, Sultanpur, Uttar Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|