

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 106 OF 2014

SUNITA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pardeep Kumar Yadav,adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nidhi,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Ms. Nidhi, Ld.advocate appears for the respondent.

She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the  
vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 08.08.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
Registrar