

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION CIVIL NO(S). 106 OF 2014

SUNITA & ANR.PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
DHARAMBIRRESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having perused the record of the case and without going into the merits of the case, we allow the transfer of petition under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 bearing No. 390 OF 2012 titled "Dharambir vs. Sunita & Anr.", pending before the Court of First Additional District Judge, Sultanpur, U.P. to the Court of competent jurisdiction at New Delhi. The transferor Court shall forthwith transmit the entire record relating to the aforesaid case to the transferee Court for deciding the case in accordance with law.

The transfer petition is allowed in the aforesaid terms.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 26, 2014

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 106/2014

SUNITA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Ram Jee Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition stands allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)